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BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESmVR SYSTEM 
(For Immediate Release) March 6, 1957 

CONDITION n? WRRKT.Y REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities 
shows the following principal changes for the week ended February 27: Decreases 
of $236 million in reserve balances with Federal Reserve Banks and $149 million 
in demand deposits credited to domestic banks, and an increase of #156 million 
in demand deposits adjusted. 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased S39 million at all reporting member 
banks; the principal changes were decreases of $35 million in New York City and 
$14 million in the San Francisco District, and an increase of $9 million in the 
Atlanta District. Changes according to industry appear in another press release. 
Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying securities increased $71 
million. 

Holdings of Treasury bills increased $35 million. Holdings of Treasury cer-
tificates of indebtedness and of Treasury notes decreased $77 million and $39 
million, respectively. Holdings of "other" securities increased $24 million. 

Demand deposits adjusted increased $142 million in New York City, $80 mil-
lion in the Chicago District, and $48 million in the Atlanta District, but they 
decreased $183 million in the San Francisco District. Time deposits increased 
$53 million. 

Borrowings from Federal Reserve Banks decreased $437 million and borrowings 
from others increased $356 million. Loans to banks increased $335 million. 

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows: 

Feb. 
Increase or 

Feb. decrease since .. ... 
27, 
1957 

Feb. 20, 
1957* 

Feb. 29, 
1956 

A S S E T S 

Loans and investments adjusted 1/ 
Loans adjusted l/ 

Commercial and industrial loans 
Agricultural loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 
purchasing or carrying securities 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying securities 
Real estate loans 
Other loans 

U. S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U, S. bonds 

Other securities 

Loans to banks 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 

H i B J L J l l S S 

Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except U, S, Government 
U, S, Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks 

Foreign banks 
Borrowings: From Federal Reserve Banks 

From others 

(in millions of dollars) 

85,038 — 31 + 848 
51,779 + 31 + 4,085 
29,871 - 39 + 4,075 

443 + 6 - 107 

1,760 + 71 - 662 
1,148 - 5 - 139 
8,762 - 4 + 538 
10,813 + 5 + 554 

25,723 - 86 - 2,549 
1,461 + 35 + 551 
746 - 77 + 160 

4,878 - 39 - 1,795 
18,638 wr 5 - 1,465 
7,536 + 24 — 688 

1,397 + 335 + 157 
13,359 - 236 + 75 
1,014 + 34 + 83 
2,364 67 13 

56,370 + 156 + 140 
22,621 + 53 + 1,128 
1,732 + 37 — 858 
9,991 - 149 + 113 
1,539 + 6 + 58 
304 — 437 - 192 

1,101 + 356 + 250 

XJ Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; indi— 
vidual loan items are shown gross, 

* February 20 figures revised (San Francisco District), Digitized for FRASER 
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S S E T S 

Loans and investments adjusted 1/ 
Loans adjusted l/ 
Commercial and industrial loans 
Agricultural loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 
purchasing or carrying securities 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying 
securities 

Real estate loans 
Other loans 

U. S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U, S. bonds 

Other securities 

Loans to banks 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except U. S. Government 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: 
Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings: 
From Federal Reserve Banks 
From others 

Other liabilities 
C A P I T A L A C C O U N T S 

Exclusive of loans to banks and after 

All 
Districts 

85,038 
51,779 
29,871 

1*3 

1,760 

1,148 
8,762 
10,813 

25,723 
1,461 
746 

4,878 
18,638 
7,536 

1,397 
13,359 
1,014 
2,364 
2,413 

56,370 
22,621 
1,732 

9,991 
1,539 

Boston 

3,811 
2,459 
1,477 

New 
York 

25,536 
16,894 
11,825 

Phila-
|delphia 

3,222 
2,209 
1,168 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond 

Atlanta Chicago 

12 12 2 

28 1,133 46 

20 393 39 
371 1,189 224 
608 2,723 786 

1,022 6,391 758 
60 381 36 
23 182 40 
191 993 111 
748 4,835 571 
330 2,251 255 

32 838 47 
535 4,582 473 
66 225 50 
84 156 86 
109 1,092 94 

2,954 18,030 
603 4,578 
94 500 

318 2,952 
30 1,224 

22 mm 

32 542 
126 1,431 
458 3,172 

2,424 
495 
79 

405 
25 

304 
1,101 
2,810 
9,117 

deduction of valuation reserves; 

65 
71 
408 

[In millions of dollars] 

11,533 
6,165 
3,895 

11 

201 

183 
807 

1,201 
4,272 
211 
57 

755 
3,249 
1,096 

12 
2,030 
124 
236 
l4l 

7,431 
3,257 

285 

1,559 
46 

85 
144 
166 

1,103 

6,089 3,414 3,335 
3,446 1,836 1,825 
1,732 887 1,010 

2 7 11 

112 24 37 

144 47 49 
784 334 170 
734 568 582 

2,056 1,323 1,218 
117 71 70 
97 33 58 
502 257 334 

1,340 962 756 
587 255 292 

59 25 28 
937 528 504 
97 83 53 
146 169 262 
103 77 75 

4,165 2,574 2,322 
1,813 733 722 
l4l 101 60 

494 437 686 
10 11 12 

18 11 54 
8 26 19 
93 56 56 

689 347 
individual loan items are shown gross 

St. Minne- Kansas T\Q IIQQ San 
1Louis apoliŝ  City 

JJaliao Franciso 

2,677 1,431 3,369 3,772 16,849 
1,626 865 1,748 2,395 10,311 
842 442 921 1,466 4,206 
16 17 110 26 217 

26 4 24 28 97 

24 7 25 145 72 
274 177 279 192 3,961 
470 232 413 580 1,916 

835 4l4 1,292 1,126 5,016 
42 10 153 80 230 
26 13 39 54 124 
218 104 328 188 897 
549 287 772 804 3,765 
216 152 329 251 1,522 

20 2 27 27 280 
407 214 512 532 2,105 
38 15 44 49 170 
l4l 66 328 460 230 
43 26 56 175 422 

1,679 860 2,407 2,612 8,912 
586 309 602 880 8,043 
54 35 71 64 248 

646 302 833 863 496 
5 4 4 19 149 

8 39 17 33 17 
16 26 12 15 196 
47 33 42 89 600 

285 146 348 440 1,395 

gross. 
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