The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities shows the following principal changes for the week ended February 27: Decreases of \$236 million in reserve balances with Federal Reserve Banks and \$149 million in demand deposits credited to domestic banks, and an increase of \$156 million

in demand deposits adjusted.

Commercial and industrial loans decreased \$39 million at all reporting member banks; the principal changes were decreases of \$35 million in New York City and \$14 million in the San Francisco District, and an increase of \$9 million in the Atlanta District. Changes according to industry appear in another press release. Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying securities increased \$71 million.

Holdings of Treasury bills increased \$35 million. Holdings of Treasury certificates of indebtedness and of Treasury notes decreased \$77 million and \$39 million, respectively. Holdings of "other" securities increased \$24 million.

Demand deposits adjusted increased \$142 million in New York City, \$80 million in the Chicago District, and \$48 million in the Atlanta District, but they decreased \$183 million in the San Francisco District. Time deposits increased \$53 million.

Borrowings from Federal Reserve Banks decreased \$437 million and borrowings from others increased \$356 million. Loans to banks increased \$335 million.

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows:

	Feb.	Increase or decrease since				
	27,	Feb. 20,	Feb. 29,			
	1957	1957*	1956			
ASSETS	(Ir	n millions o	of dollars)			
Loans and investments adjusted 1/ Loans adjusted 1/ Commercial and industrial loans Agricultural loans Loans to brokers and dealers for	85,038 51,779 29,871 443	+ 31 - 39	+ 848 + 4,085 + 4,075 - 107			
purchasing or carrying securities Other loans for purchasing or carrying securities Real estate loans Other loans	1,760 1,148 8,762 10,813	- 5 - 4	- 662 - 139 + 538 + 554			
U. S. Government securities - total Treasury bills Treasury certificates of indebtedness Treasury notes U. S. bonds Other securities	25,723 1,461 746 4,878 18,638 7,536	+ 35 - 77 - 39 - 5	- 2,549 + 551 + 160 - 1,795 - 1,465 - 688			
Loans to banks Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks	1,397 13,359 1,014 2,364	- 236 + 34	+ 157 + 75 + 83 - 13			
LIABILITIES						
Demand deposits adjusted Time deposits except U. S. Government U. S. Government deposits Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks Borrowings: From Federal Reserve Banks From others	56,370 22,621 1,732 9,991 1,539 304 1,101	+ 53 + 37 - 149 + 6	+ 140 + 1,128 - 858 + 113 + 58 - 192 + 250			

^{1/} Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross.

Digitized for FRASER February 20 figures revised (San Francisco District).

H.4.2(a) ASSET	S AND LIAB	ILITIES OF	WEEKLY	REPORTI	NG MEMBE	R BANKS	IN LEAD	ING CITI	ES, FEBR	UARY 27	, 1957	20.0 No. 1988 -		*** **********************************
		Total			Fe	der	a L R	eser	уе и	ISUF	Minne-	Vancas		San
		All	Boston	New	Phila-	Cleve		Atlanta	Chicago				Dallas	Francisco
		Districts	DODUGA	York	delphia	land	mond	1 200 300 3	1011070	Trouts	apolis	Croy	L	TIGHTIBOO
ASSETS			ı			•		ons of d		- (a 1:03	2 2/2	2 772	16 Oho
Loans and investments adjusted	1/	85,038	3,811	25,536	3,222	6,089	3,414	3,335	11,533	2,677	1,431	3,369	3,772	16,849
Loans adjusted 1/	=/	51,779	2,459	16,894	2,209	3,446	1,836	1,825	6,165	1,626	865	1,748	2,395	10,311
Commercial and industrial loa	ns	29,871	1,477	11,825	1,168	1,732	887	1,010	3,895	842	442	921	1,466	4,206
Agricultural loans		443	12	12	2	2	7	11	11	16	17	110	26	217
Loans to brokers and dealers	for						- •		207	06	1.	o).	28	07
purchasing or carrying secu	rities	1,760	28	1,133	46	112	24	37	201	26	4	24	20	97
Other loans for purchasing or	carrying							1.0	7.00	ol.	•	05	145	72
securities	- 0 0	1,148	20	393	39	144	47	49	183	24	7	25 070	192	3,961
Real estate loans		8,762	371	1,189	224	784	334	170	807	274	177	279 413	580	
Other loans		10,813	608	2,723	786	734	568	582	1,201	470	232	-	-	1,916
	n+e1	25,723	1,022	6,391	758	2,056	1,323	1,218	4,272	835	414	1,292	1,126	5,016
U. S. Government securities - t	Otal	1,461	60	381	36	117	71	70	211	42	10	153	80	230
Treasury bills Treasury certificates of inde	htedness	746	23	182	40	97	33	58	57	26	13	39	54	124
	Deguess	4,878	191	993	111	502	257	334	755	218	104	328	188	897
Treasury notes		18,638	748	4,835	571	1,340	962	756	3,249	549	287	772	804	3,765
U.S. bonds Other securities		7,536	330	2,251	255	587	255	292	1,096	216	152	329	251	1,522
		1	1	838	47	59	25	28	12	20	2	27	27	280
Loans to banks		1,397	32		473	937	528	504	2,030	407	214	512	532	2,105
Reserves with Federal Reserve B	anks	13,359	535	4,582 225	50	97	83	53	124	38	15	44	49	170
Cash in vault		1,014	84	156	96 86	146	169	262	236	141	66	328	460	230
Balances with domestic banks		2,364			94	103	77	75	141	43	26	56	175	422
Other assets - net		2,413	109	1,092	74	105	1 1	17				•		
LIABILITIES		1							_	_		_ •	- /	0
Demand deposits adjusted		56,370	2,954	18,030	2,424	4,165	2,574	2,322	7,431	1,679		2,407	2,612	8,912
Time deposits except U. S. Gove	rnment	22,621	603	4,578	495	1,813	733	722	3,257	586	309	602	880	8,043
U. S. Government deposits		1,732	94	500	79	141	101	60	285	54	35	71	64	248
Interbank demand deposits:		-,,,,,,	1	•						(1)	200	022	863	496
Domestic banks		9,991	318	2,952	405	494	437	686	1,559	646	-	833 4	_	149
Foreign banks		1,539	30	1,224	25	10	11	12	46	5	4	4	19	149
Borrowings:				<u>.</u>		_			0-	0	20	3 17	23	17
From Federal Reserve Banks		304	22			18	11	54	85	8		17	33	196
From others		1,101	32	542	65	8	26	19	144	16		12	15 89	600
Other liabilities		2,810	126	1,431	71	.93	56	56	166	47	33	42	7770 99	
CAPITAL ACCOU	NTS	9,117	458	3,172	408	6 89	347	326	1,103	285	146	348	440	1,395
CAPITAL ACCOU						2 2 4 4	1	a itomo	ere chown	gross				

| Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross.
| Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross.
| http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
| Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis